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The Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Staff) agrees t» 

withdraw its notice of preliminary determination of violation submitted to MP^ < 

Steve Minor under Rule 4901:2-7-12, Ohio Administrative Code, Upon further 

investigation. Staff concludes that further prosecution of this matter is 

unwarranted. 

Staff has discussed the matter with Mr. Minor and he sees no need to 

continue the administrative hearing process. Accordingly, the parties request the 

Commission dismiss the case and close the record. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Michael DeWine 
Ohio Attorney General 
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'Steven L. Beeler 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 6^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
614.466.4396 (telephone) 
614.644,8764 (fax) 
steven.b6eler@puc.state.oh.us 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

1 hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Dismissal 

submitted on behalf of the Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio was 

served by regular U.S. mail, postage prepaid, or hand-delivered; and/or sent via 

electronic mail to the following Parties of Record, this 30**̂  day of June, 2011. 

/^A / A 
Steven L. Beeler 
Assistant Attorney General 

Parties of Record: 

Mr. Steve Minor 
37 Mount Vernon Ave. 
Fredericktown, OH 43019 


